
                                                  Amendment 

 

Contract Number: 24-63335-049 
 Amendment: 1 

Local Government Division 
Growth Management Services 

GMA Periodic Update Grant (PUG) 
 

1. Contractor 2. Contractor Doing Business As (optional) 
City of Tumwater 
555 Israel Road SW 
Tumwater, WA 98501 

 

3. Contractor Representative (only if updated) 4. COMMERCE Representative (only if updated) 
Brad Medrud 
Deputy Community Development Department Director 
(360) 754-4180 
bmedrud@ci.tumwater.wa.us 

Ted Vanegas 
Senior Planner 
(360) 280-0320 
ted.vanegas@commerce.wa.gov 
 

PO Box 42525 
1011 Plum St SE 
Olympia, WA  98504-
2525 

5. Original Contract Amount      
(and any previous amendments) 

6. Amendment Amount 7. New Contract Amount 

$125,000 No change $125,000 

8. Amendment Funding Source 9. Amendment Start Date 10. Amendment End 
Date 

Federal:       State: X Other:         N/A:       Date of Execution  June 30, 2025 

11. Federal Funds (as applicable): 

N/A 

Federal Agency: 

N/A 

ALN: 

N/A 

12. Amendment Purpose: 

The purpose of this amendment is to modify the scope of work and redistribute the budget among tasks, with no 
change to the overall budget. 

COMMERCE, defined as the Department of Commerce, and the Contractor, as defined above, acknowledge and 
accept the terms of this Contract As Amended and attachments and have executed this Contract Amendment on the 
date below to start as of the date and year referenced above. The rights and obligations of both parties to this Contract 
As Amended are governed by this Contract Amendment and the following other documents incorporated by reference: 
Contractor Terms and Conditions including Attachment “A-1” – Scope of Work and Budget. A copy of this Contract 
Amendment shall be attached to and made a part of the original Contract between COMMERCE and the Contractor. 
Any reference in the original Contract to the “Contract” shall mean the “Contract as Amended”. 

FOR CONTRACTOR FOR COMMERCE 
 
 
 
 
  
Debbie Sullivan, Mayor 
City of Tumwater 
 
 
  
Date 

 
 
 
 
  
Mark K. Barkley, Assistant Director 
Local Government Division 
 
 
  
Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY 
 
Sandra Adix  
Assistant Attorney General 

3/20/2014  
Date 
 

Attachment A

bmedrud@ci.tumwater.wa.us
ted.vengas@commerce.wa.gov


Amendment 

 2 
 

This Contract is amended as follows: 
 

 
Attachment A Scope of Work and Budget is replaced in its entirety by Attachment A-1 Scope 
of Work and Budget (See Attached A-1):  

 
 

 
 
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE 
AND EFFECT. 
 
 

 

 

 

  



Amendment 

 3 
 

Attachment A-1 Scope of Work and Budget: 
 

Task/Work Item SFY 2024 
Funds 

SFY 2025 
Funds 

Deliverable 

Periodic Update Checklist 
Anticipated completion date: 
June 20, 2025 

$0 $0 Commerce Periodic 
Update Checklist for 
Comprehensive Plan 
and Development 
Regulations 

Draft Transportation Plan 
Anticipated completion date: 
June 30, 2025 
 

$50,000 $62,500 Draft Transportation 
Plan 

Updated Economic 
Development Plan Data Set 
Anticipated completion date: 
June 30, 2025 
 

$12,500 $0 Draft updated Economic 
Development Plan Data 
Set 

Total Budget 
 

$62,500 $62,500  

Control Number  
(Total Grant Available) 
 

$62,500 $62,500  

 


